

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/31/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 212-468, 212-468, 085-468, &
073-468
PCN NO. i54r, i54t, i54q, i54u
Engineer's Estimate \$ 119,942.60**

**COUNTY: Butte, Harding Mill and Overlay Bridge
& Perkins Ends and Pipe Crossing at
various locations in Belle Area**

CONTRACT TIME: September 29, 2018

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Western Construction Rapid City SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
212-468, PCN i54r									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	64.10		0.00	275.00	17,627.50	180.50	11,570.05
003	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	578.00		0.00	10.00	5,780.00	10.50	6,069.00
004	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	400.00		0.00	0.30	120.00	0.27	108.00
005	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	400.00		0.00	0.30	120.00	0.27	108.00
006	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80	28.99	579.80
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	105.00		0.00	10.00	1,050.00	8.40	882.00
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
212-468, PCN i54t									
009	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
010	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	64.10		0.00	275.00	17,627.50	180.50	11,570.05
011	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	578.00		0.00	10.00	5,780.00	10.50	6,069.00
012	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	400.00		0.00	0.30	120.00	0.27	108.00
013	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	400.00		0.00	0.30	120.00	0.27	108.00
014	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80	28.99	579.80
015	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	105.00		0.00	10.00	1,050.00	8.40	882.00
016	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
085-468, PCN i54q									
017	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	16,100.00	16,100.00
018	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	64.10		0.00	275.00	17,627.50	188.50	12,082.85
019	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	578.00		0.00	10.00	5,780.00	10.00	5,780.00
020	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	400.00		0.00	0.30	120.00	0.27	108.00
021	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	400.00		0.00	0.30	120.00	0.27	108.00
022	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80	28.99	579.80
023	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	105.00		0.00	10.00	1,050.00	8.40	882.00
024	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
073-468, PCN i54u									
025	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	20,200.00	20,200.00
026	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	158.00		0.00	275.00	43,450.00	167.50	26,465.00
027	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1421.00		0.00	10.00	14,210.00	6.00	8,526.00
028	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	830.00		0.00	0.30	249.00	0.27	224.10
029	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	830.00		0.00	0.30	249.00	0.27	224.10
030	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80	28.99	579.80
031	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	105.00		0.00	10.00	1,050.00	8.40	882.00
032	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
TOTAL					0.00		149,419.70		152,175.35

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/31/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 212-468, 212-468, 085-468, &
073-468
PCN NO. i3de, i3dg, i3dj & i3du
Engineer's Estimate \$**

**COUNTY: Butte, Harding Mill and Overlay Bridge
& Perkins Ends and Pipe Crossing at
various locations in Belle Area**

CONTRACT TIME: September 29, 2018

				Engineer's Estimate		Sacrison Paving Whitewood SD			
BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
212-468, PCN i54r									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,305.00	5,305.00		0.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	64.10		0.00	232.50	14,903.25		0.00
003	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	578.00		0.00	14.50	8,381.00		0.00
004	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	400.00		0.00	0.35	140.00		0.00
005	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	400.00		0.00	0.35	140.00		0.00
006	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80		0.00
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	105.00		0.00	11.00	1,155.00		0.00
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00
212-468, PCN i54t									
009	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,050.00	5,050.00		0.00
010	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	64.10		0.00	232.50	14,903.25		0.00
011	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	578.00		0.00	14.50	8,381.00		0.00
012	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	400.00		0.00	0.35	140.00		0.00
013	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	400.00		0.00	0.35	140.00		0.00
014	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80		0.00
015	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	105.00		0.00	11.00	1,155.00		0.00
016	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00
085-468, PCN i54q									
017	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,200.00	6,200.00		0.00
018	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	64.10		0.00	241.25	15,464.13		0.00
019	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	578.00		0.00	15.60	9,016.80		0.00
020	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	400.00		0.00	0.35	140.00		0.00
021	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	400.00		0.00	0.35	140.00		0.00
022	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80		0.00
023	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	105.00		0.00	11.00	1,155.00		0.00
024	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00
073-468, PCN i54u									
025	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	8,275.00	8,275.00		0.00
026	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	158.00		0.00	183.50	28,993.00		0.00
027	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1421.00		0.00	10.50	14,920.50		0.00
028	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	830.00		0.00	0.35	290.50		0.00
029	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	830.00		0.00	0.35	290.50		0.00
030	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80		0.00
031	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	105.00		0.00	11.00	1,155.00		0.00
032	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00
TOTAL					0.00		152,953.13		0.00